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Ensley Brown
inthe U.S., The Pension Roll of 1835
Name: Ensley Brown
Rank:  Private
Age: 67
BirthYear: abt 1751
Pension Enrollment Date: 9 May 1818
Residence Place: Cheshire, New Hampshire, USA
Death Date: 6 May 1820
Service Description:  N.H, continental

Source Information
Ancestry.com. U.S., The Pension Roll of 1835 |database on-line|. Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.com Operations, Inc., 2014

Original data:

United States Senate.The Pension Roll of 1835.4 vols. 1968 Reprint, with index. Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Company, 1992

Description
In 1834 and 1835, the Senate passed a series of resolutions requiring the Commissioner of Pensions to compile a list of the pensioners who were drawing military pensions. Find out if your ancestor was

among them. Learn more,
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Amos Bryant - do
Simeon Blood - do
John Barker - | Sergeant
John Balch - | Private
Francis Barker - do
Ensley Brown - do
Scth Blake - do
Micha Chaplin - | Sergeant
Timothy Clemments - | Captain
Timothy Carleton - [ Private
John Cockle - do
Thomas Carr - do
Abijah Codding . do
Daniel Campbell - do
Thomas Colchard - do
Nathaniel Clark - do
James Chamberlain - do
Jonathan Cummings - do
John Cambridge  « | Sergeant
Jonas Davis - | Private

hittp://interactive.ancestrycom/60514/pensionroll 1835i-0024582pid= 11693&backurl =lIsearch.ancestrycomv/cgi-bin/sse.d|?indiv/%3D 1%26db%3D PensionRol11835%26h%3D 11 693% 26t 4%

U.S., The Pension Rall of 1835 for Ensley Brown

96 00 | 1,418 40 do

96 00 561 60 | N. H. continental
96 00 181 33 | Massachusetts cont,
96 00 121 50 | N, H. continental
96 00 37 33 | Mass. continenlal
96 00 287 47 | N. H. continental
96 00 90 66 | Massachusetts con’l
96 00 165 B6 | N. H. continental
240 00 420 00 do

96 00 702 93 | Massachusetts con.
96 00 245 60 do

96 00 944, 00 | N. H. continental
96 00 | 1,221 06 | Massachusetts con,
96 00 172 00 | N. H, continental
96 00 161 86 do

96 00 56 53 | N, H. cont’l line
96 00 722 13 do

96 00 | 1,524 13 | Masg. cont’l line
96 00 174 34 | R. I, cont’l line

96 00 | 1,092 79 | Mass. cont’l line

July 8, 1819

Aug. 9, 1819

Sep. 27, 1819
do

Sep. 17, 1819
May 31, 1820
Oct. 1, 1818
Oct. 10, 1818
Jan. 20, 1819
do
Mar, 18, 1819
Mar. 23’ 1819

July 27, 1819
Aug. 9, 1819
Sep. 22, 1819
Sep. 27, 1819
June 30, 1818

Noy. 12, 1819

Mar. 25, 1819

May 25, 1818
Apr., 29, 1818
Apl. 14, 1818
Oct. 8, 1818

Oct, 15, 1818
ay 9 1818

72
63
67

70
67

Sep. 4, 1819

Ap’l 7, 1818
June 4, 1818

May 5, 1818
Apr. 13, 1818
May 5, 1818
Apll 14,1818

May 20, 1818
June 27, 1818
Aug. 2,1819
July 15, 1819
Ap'l 13, 1818

May 21, 1818

Ap’l 25, 1818

70

80
90

103
73
74
79

58
58
57
70
75

72

81

Dropped under act May 1, 1820,

Dropped under act May 1, 1820,
Restored commencing May 6,
1823. Died March 15, 1824,

Dropped under act May 1, 1820,

Dropped under act May 1, 1820.
Restored commeneing Sept. 25,
1818, Died March 4, 1829.

Died December 29, 1820,

Suspended under act May 1, 1821,
Admitted act June 7.

Died September 1, 1825,

Died November 3, 1820,

Died March 4, 1828,

Dropped under act May 1, 1820.
Restored commencing May 6,
1823.

Dropped under act May 1, 1820.

Dropped under act May 1, 1820,

Suspended under act May 1, 1820,

Died January 23, 1827.

Transferred from Worcester co.,
Mass. from March 4, 1826.

Transfered from Windham' co.,
Vermont, from September 4,
1826. Died July 2, 1829.

Dropped under act May 1, 1320,

Restored, commencing June 326,
1004
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