Ensley Brown in the U.S., The Pension Roll of 1835

Name: Ensley Brown

Rank: Private

Age: 67

Birth Year: abt 1751

Pension Enrollment Date: 9 May 1818

Residence Place: Cheshire, New Hampshire, USA

Death Date: 6 May 1820

Service Description: N.H. continental

Source Information

Ancestry.com. U.S., The Pension Roll of 1835 [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.com Operations, Inc., 2014.

Original data:

United States Senate. The Pension Roll of 1835.4 vols. 1968 Reprint, with index. Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Company, 1992.

Description

In 1834 and 1835, the Senate passed a series of resolutions requiring the Commissioner of Pensions to compile a list of the pensioners who were drawing military pensions. Find out if your ancestor was among them. Learn more...

© 2016, Ancestry.com



Amos Bryant -	đο	96 00 96 00	1,418 40 561 60	do N. H. continental	July 8, 1819 Aug. 9, 1819	May 25, 1818 Apr. 29, 1818	72 77	
Simeon Blood -	do	96 00	181 33	Massachusetts cont.		Apl. 14, 1818	63	Dropped under act May 1, 1820.
John Barker -	Sergeant			N. H. continental	Sep. 27, 1819 do	Oct. 8, 1818	67	
John Balch -	Private	96 00	121 50			ESS 13 MARKUT TRANSPORT	574	Dropped under act May 1, 1820. Restored commencing May 6, 1823. Died March 15, 1824.
Francis Barker -	do	96 00	37 33	Mass. continental	Sep. 17, 1819	Oct. 15, 1818	70	Dropped under act May 1, 1820.
Ensley Brown -	do	96 00	287 47	N. H. continental	May 30, 1820	May 9, 1818	67	Died May 6, 1820.
Seth Blake -	do	96 00	90 66	Massachusetts con'l	May 31, 1820	Sep. 4, 1819	70	Dropped under act May 1, 1820. Restored commencing Sept. 25, 1838. Died March 4, 1829.
Micha Chaplin -	Sergeant	96 00	165 86	N. H. continental	Oct. 1, 1818	Ap'l 7, 1818	80	Died December 29, 1820.
Timothy Clemments -	Captain	240 00	420 00	đo	Oct. 10, 1818	June 5, 1818	90	Suspended under act May 1, 1821. Admitted act June 7.
Timothy Carleton -	Private	96 00	702 93	Massachusetts con.	Jan. 20, 1819		103	Died September 1, 1825.
John Cockle -	do	96 00	245 60	do	do	Apr. 13, 1818	73	Died November 3, 1820.
Thomas Carr -	do	96 00	944 00	N. H. continental	Mar. 18, 1819	May 5, 1818	74	Died March 4, 1828.
Abijah Codding -	do	96 00	1,221 06	Massachusetts con.	Mar. 23, 1819	Apil 14, 1818	79	Dropped under act May 1, 1820. Restored commencing May 6, 1823.
Daniel Campbell -	do	96 00	172 00	N. H. continental	July 27, 1819	May 20, 1818	58	Dropped under act May 1, 1820.
Thomas Colchard -	do	96 00	161 86	do	Aug. 9, 1819	June 27, 1818	58	Dropped under act May 1, 1820.
Nathaniel Clark -	do	96 00	56 53	N. H. cont'l line	Sep. 22, 1819	Aug. 2, 1819	57	Suspended under act May 1, 1820.
James Chamberlain -	do	96 00	722 13	do	Sep. 27, 1819	July 15, 1819	70	Died January 23, 1827.
Jonathan Cummings -	do	96 00	1,524 13	Mass. cont'l line	June 30, 1818	Apil 13, 1818	75	Transferred from Worcester co., Mass. from March 4, 1826.
John Cambridge -	Sergeant	96 00	174 34	R. I. cont'l line	Nov. 12, 1819	May 21, 1818	72	Transfered from Windham co., Vermont, from September 4, 1826. Died July 2, 1829.
Jonas Davis	Private	96 00	1,092 79	Mass. cont'l line	Mar. 25, 1819	Ap'l 25, 1818	81	Dropped under act May 1, 1820. Restored, commencing June 26,

